PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6239921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRESSER-RAND COMPANY
Street Address:	PAUL CLARK DRIVE
City:	OLEAN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16333363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-736-2472

Email: ipdadmin.us@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P21473WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN GREENLEE	
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN GREENLEE/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016P21473WOUS_C2C Assignment - SII to DR#page1.tif

PATENT 506193182 REEL: 053431 FRAME: 0119

2016E22194US

Company to Company

WHEREAS, SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. (Hereafter "Assignor") and DRESSER-RAND COMPANY (hereinafter "Assignee") (individually referred to as "Party" and collectively as "Parties")

(I) Assignor, for consideration of \$2,000.00 (Two Thousand Dollars) paid by Assignee, with additional consideration to be determined and paid by Assignee if the patent subject of this assignment is determined to have greater value then at the time of this assignment, now and hereby assigns, sell and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the below referenced Invention Disclosure and related Provisional Patent Application, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; invention disclosure, patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s) which are disclosed in the disclosure, application for Letters Patent or granted patent, entitled:

Invention Disclosure Title: Using a single shaft fixed speed gas turbine to drive a hydraulically driven & controlled fracing pump

Provisional Patent Application Titled: Electric Hydraulic Fracturing system

Filing Date: 10/14/2016

Filing Number(s): US Patent App'l Serial No. 62/408,478 Inventor(s) Names: Udo Reckels and Harold (David) Jones

and in and to said disclosure, application or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be on the inventions;

- (II) Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider destrable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection and for vesting title to the applications for patents and all patents in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- (III) Covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.	
Signature <u> </u>	Title Assistant Secretary, Intellectual Property
Name Michael J. Wallace Jr.	Date
DRESSER-RAND COMPANY	
Signature <u>Aug Baut</u>	Title Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Propert
Name Neeral Ball	Date2/07/17

PATENT REEL: 053431 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 08/07/2020